EPtronics, Inc.  ◙   Los Angeles, California   ◙  T: 800 643-0688   ◙  E: Sales@EPtroncs.com   ◙  www.EPtronics.com     ◙       Rev. 08/01/2010
      40 WATT LD40WXXX –TL
CONSTANT CURRENT TRIAC & ELV DIMMABLE LED DRIVERS
LED Optimized DriversLED Optimized DriversLED Optimized Drivers
Triac & ELV DimmableTriac & ELV DimmableTriac & ELV Dimmable
1
Specifications subject to change without notice Custom designs available. Please consult the factory.
EPtronics, Inc.  ◙   Los Angeles, California   ◙  T: 800 643-0688   ◙  E: Sales@EPtronics.com   ◙  www.EPtronics.com     ◙       Rev A1.2 - 12/11/2013

CN
Class 2
Output Voltage
Range
Output
Constant
Current
Current
Accuracy
Output
Power
Maximum
Typical
 Efficiency
(1)
LD40W120-114-C0350-TL NO NO 57 - 114 VDC 350 mA + 5% 40W 85%
LD40W120-54-C0700-TL YES NO 27 - 54 VDC 700 mA + 5% 40W 85%
LD40W120-40-C1000-TL YES NO 20 - 40 VDC 1000 mA + 5% 40W 84%
LD40W120-36-C1100-TL YES YES 18 - 36 VDC 1100 mA + 5% 40W 84%
LD40W120-30-C1300-TL YES YES 15 - 30 VDC 1300 mA + 5% 40W 83%
LD40W120-24-C1670-TL YES YES 12 - 24 VDC 1670 mA + 5% 40W 82%
DIMMER(3)
Incan & ELV
Incan & ELV
Incan & ELV

CN
Class 2
Output Voltage
Range
Output
Constant
Current
Current
Accuracy
Output
Power
Maximum
Typical
 Efficiency
(1)
LD40W230-114-C0350-TL NO NO 57 - 114 VDC 350 mA + 5% 40W 86%
LD40W230-54-C0700-TL YES NO 27 - 54 VDC 700 mA + 5% 40W 86%
LD40W230-40-C1000-TL YES NO 20 - 40 VDC 1000 mA + 5% 40W 85%
LD40W230-36-C1100-TL YES YES 18 - 36 VDC 1100 mA + 5% 40W 85%
LD40W230-30-C1300-TL YES YES 15 - 30 VDC 1300 mA + 5% 40W 84%
LD40W230-24-C1670-TL YES YES 12 - 24 VDC 1670 mA + 5% 40W 83%
DIMMER(4)
Incan & ELV
Incan & ELV
Incan & ELV